liabilities in the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2018. On March 26, 2019, the
Company has already paid for the damage with interest to the counter party.
 Case No. 2
 In 2018, the Company sued a receivable because it was unable to pay follow the agreement for the
damage including interest at the rate of 7.50% per annum from 1 April 2018 to the payment date, totaling
Baht 12.22 million. The Civil Court determined that the receivable has to pay such damage and interest.
However, the receivable was unable to pay, so the Company set up allowance for doubtful debt in full
amount. The Company is in process of execution.

“UNAUDITED”
“REVIEWED”

- 43 -

20. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain amounts in 2018 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current period’s

classification. Which has no effect to the previously reported profit for the period or shareholders’ equity.
 In Thousands Baht

 Consolidated Financial Statements  Separate Financial Statements

 Before

reclassification

 Increase of

reclassification

(decrease)

 After

reclassification

 Before

reclassification

 Increase of

reclassification

(decrease)

 After

reclassification

The statement of financial position

 Inventories 384,111  (143,909)  240,202  309,551  (143,909)  165,642

 Property, plant and equipment 2,430,353  143,909  2,574,262  578,162  143,909  722,071

The statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended September 30, 2018

 Cost of sales and services 339,472  3,472  342,944  187,501  3,472  190,973

 Selling expenses 41,003  8,082  49,085  43,344  (3,472)  39,872

   Administrative expenses 65,926  (11,554)  54,372  29,525  -  29,525

The statement of comprehensive income

For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2018

 Cost of sales and services 954,554  5,444  959,998  505,403  5,444  510,847

 Selling expenses 95,703  28,085  123,788  104,487  (5,444)  99,043

   Administrative expenses 232,342  (33,529)  198,813  117,142  -  117,142

21. AUTHORIZATION FOR ISSUE OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
  These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Company’s Board of Directors on

November 11, 2019.

	11AUDITOR_REPORT
	12FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	Finacial Position
	Statements of income 3 month
	Statements of income 9 month
	Statements of Changes
	Statements of Changes(Cont.)
	Cash Flows

	13NOTES